Oklo Resources Limited and its Controlled Entities Page 73 2020 Annual Report

5.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT.)

Weighted
Average
Effective
Interest

Rate

Floating
Interest

Rate

Fixed Interest Rate
Maturing

Non-
Interest
Bearing Total

Within
1 Period

1-5
Periods

2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019 2019
% $ $ $ $ $

Financial assets:
Cash at bank 0.1% 5,856,872 - - 670,292 6,527,164
Trade and other
receivables - - -
Total financial assets 5,856,872 - - 670,292 6,527,164
Financial liabilities:
Trade and other
payables - - - - 1,822,588 1,822,588
Total financial
liabilities - - - - 1,822,588 1,822,588

Sensitivity Analysis

At the reporting date, the variable interest profile of the Group’s interest bearing financial
instruments were:

2020 2019
$ $

Financial assets 12,575,880 5,856,872

A change of 0.1% (2019 - 0.25%)in the variable interest rates, at the reporting date, with all other
variables held constant, would have increased/decreased the profit or loss by the amounts shown
below. 0.1% (2019 - 0.25% is considered reasonable in light of current market expectations of
interest rate movements and the current low interest environment.

2020 2019
$ $

0.1% (2019- 0.1%) increase 12,576 5,857
0.1% (2019- 0.1%) decrease (12,576) (5,857)

(c) Liquidity risk
The Group’s objective is to match the terms of funding sources to the terms of the assets or
operations being financed. The Group aims to hold sufficient reserves of cash or cash equivalents to
help manage the fluctuations in working capital requirements and provide the flexibility for
investment into long-term assets without the need to raise debt.

OKLO RESOURCES LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES  |  ANNUAL REPORT 202074

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

Oklo Resources Limited and its Controlled Entities Page 74 2020 Annual Report

[…]

Oklo Resources Limited and its Controlled Entities Page 75 2020 Annual Report

5.1 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT.)

The carrying value of foreign currency denominate monetary assets and liabilities as at the reporting
date are as follows:

Assets Liabilities
2020 2019 2020 2019

Euro/CFA 414,865 116,634 1,187,785 1,511,475
USD 30,067 705 90,896 128,092

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis
The Group is mainly exposed to Euro and US Dollars. The following table details the Group’s
sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in the Australian dollar against the relevant foreign
currencies. 10% is the sensitivity rate that represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign
currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the year end for a 10% change
in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit where the
Australian dollar strengthens 10% against the relevant currency. For a 10% weakening of the
Australian dollar against the relevant currency, there would be a comparable impact on the profit,
and the balances below would be negative.

Euro  US Dollars
2020 2019 2020 2019

Financial Assets
+10% Appreciation (41,486) (12,959) (3,007) (78)
-10% Depreciation 41,486 10,603 3,007 64

Financial Liabilities*
+10% Appreciation 118,778 137,407 9,090 11,645
-10% Depreciation (118,7778) (167,942) (9,090) (14,232)

* Note – the majority of the balance of financial liabilities relates to capitalised exploration
expenditure.  Therefore, the variations in the balance as shown in the sensitivity analysis would not
impact the profit or loss, but rather the carrying value of the capitalised exploration expenditure.

Forward Foreign Exchange Contracts
As at 30 June 2020 there were no outstanding forward foreign exchange contracts.

(e) Fair value of financial instruments

The directors consider that the carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities recorded in
the financial statements represents their respective net fair values, determined in accordance with